

# TexMedConnect Claims Status Inquiry (CSI) User's Guide Updated

Information posted February 11, 2011

Effective February 25, 2011, TexMedConnect Claims Status Inquiry (CSI) User's Guide will be updated to include information about a new feature for the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) and sourced edits. The updated guide will be available on February 25, 2011, on this website on the Reference Materials web page for each program.

For more information, providers may refer to the articles titled "[CPT and HCPCS Claims Auditing Guidelines Update](#)" and "[National Correct Coding Initiative \(NCCI\) Compliance Guidelines](#)," that were published on this website on January 7, 2011.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.